## TULANE BIODIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE DATA-USE AGREEMENT

By accessing or using these data, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute has agreed to license the data contained within <a href="http://data.tubri.org/datasets/dwca-tufish.zip">http://data.tubri.org/datasets/dwca-tufish.zip</a> under the Creative Commons Attribution (CC BY) 4.0 License. The complete text of the license agreement may be found at: <a href="https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/legalcode">https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/legalcode</a>.
- 2. Use of the data records from Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute is entirely at the user's own risk. The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute makes no guarantees, either express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, or currency of the information in its databases or the suitability of the data for any particular purpose. Where use of these data is critical to scientific investigation, scholarly publication, or policy decisions, the user is responsible for verifying identities and provenance against specimens and other primary data sources. Users who detect or suspect inaccuracies in any of the data are encouraged to contact the appropriate database curator.
- 3. Although every reasonable effort has been made to provide accurate information, any data provided by the Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute or obtained through a third-party provider, are provided "as is" for informational purposes only. The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute is not responsible for any negative consequences of using information contained in its database, and the risk of negative consequences rest entirely with the user.
- 4. Data provided by the Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute must not be regarded as definitive or published. Distributional, ecological, taxonomic, and other such data should be verified by specimen inspection by the user in consultation with The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute curatorial staff.
- 5. By accessing the data provided by the Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute, users agree that The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute shall not be liable to the user or any third party for any suit, loss, injury or claim caused by or related to use, compilation, reliance on, or delivery of the data. Users of the data agree that The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute is harmless from all such claims. In no event will The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute or the contributors of information to the databases be liable to the user or any third party for any consequential, special, indirect, punitive or damages of any kind.
- 6. Data obtained from the Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute by any means shall not be used to cause detriment to individuals or populations of species in the wild without proper permissions and authority. If Internet access is restricted to any sensitive data contained in the database (e.g., locality data for threatened or endangered species), access to these data may be requested in writing from a curator in the appropriate department.
- 7. Any opinions, findings, conclusions or recommendations interpreted by users of the data do not necessarily reflect the views of The Tulane University Biodiversity Research Institute.